.

## GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD RECORDATION FORMICOVER STEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY

312 360 9315 P.03/08

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011

DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
Pollyflame International, B.V. 7, AVENUE DU BOUTON D'OR Z.A. DES PETITS CARREAUX 94386 BONNEUIL SUR MARINE FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name:       Pollyflame International, B.V.         Internal Address:       Street Address:         Street Address:       Roelofarendsveen, P.O. Box 175 - 2370 AD         NETHERLANDS       Street Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: ZIP:
( ) Assignment     ( ) Merger     ( ) Security Agreement     ( ) Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes ( X ) No
(X) Other <u>Change of Assignee's address</u>	
Execution Date: June 20, 2001	1
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/143,815	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ( ) Yes (X) No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed : Patrick G. Burns Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive 25th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606	(X) Enclosed
Street Address:	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.
City:State:ZIP:	8. Deposit account number:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X ) No	07-2069
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. <u>Brittany C. MacDonald</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of <u>November 26, 2001</u> Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	1639.65214
Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231

700012660

REEL: 012648 FRAME: 0668

MAY-02-2002 11:50

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Attorneys at Law 300 South Wacker Drive SUITE 2500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 360-0080 FACSIMILE (312) 360-9315

OF COUNSEL: THOMAS R. JUETTNER\* JOHN W. CHESTNUT ROBERT A. LLOYD

SAN DIEGO OFFICE 110 WEST & STREET SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 TELEPHONE (619) 234-1130 FACSIMILE (619) 234-1862

\*ADMITTED IN CALIFORNIA AND ILLINOIS

Writer's E-Mail: bmacdonald@gbclaw.net

November 26, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposite with the United States Postal Service as FIRST CLASS mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington

D.C. 20231 on Dis date. <u>11-21/</u>01 211/1× Registration No. Date

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney for Applicant

Change of Address of Re: Assignee Pollyflame International B.V. Application Serial No.: 29/143,815 Filed: June 20, 2001 For: RETRACTABLE PHONE CORD Original Recordation Reel/Frame: 011983/0303

Dear Sir:

Assignee, POLLYFLAME INTERNATIONAL, B.V., through its counsel, requests recordation of change of its address in the above-referenced patent application. The old address as stated in the original assignment and recorded in Reel/Frame 011983/0303 is as follows:

> POLLYFLAME INTERNATIONAL, B.V. 7. AVE DU BOUTON D'OR Z.A. DES PÉTITS CARREAUX 94386 BONNEUIL SUR MARNE FRANCE

ROGER D. GREER PATRICK G. BURNS LAWRENCE J. CRAIN STEVEN P. FALLON PAUL G. JUETTNER

JAMES K. FOLKER B. JOE KIM CARÓLE A. MICKELSON GRAČĖ LAW JOSH C. SNIDER BRITTANY C. MACDONALD ARIX B. RANSON THOMAS R. FITZSIMONS

MICHAEL J. BERGNACH PATENT AGENT

Box Assignment

November 26, 2001 Page 2

The **new** address of Assignee is as follows:

## POLLYFLAME INTERNATIONAL, B.V. ROELOFARENDSVEEN, P.O. BOX 175 – 2370 AD NETHERLANDS

A form PTO-1595 indicating the new address of the assignee to be recorded and a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) are enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-2069. Should no proper payment be enclosed, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, postdated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to the above-mentioned Deposit Account. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. By

Brittany C. MacDonald Registration No. 44,159

BCM:jf Enclosures

**RECORDED: 05/02/2002**